1864 DAVIS ROAD P. O. Box 140



WEST FALLS, NY 14170

Tel: 716-652-1353 Fax 716-652-0111

November 20, 2017

Town Clerk Town of Aurora 300 Gleed Avenue East Aurora, NY 14052

Please arrange to post the enclosed Notice of Election for the Aurora Colden Fire District No. 6 on your Bulletin Board and Web Page.

Please acknowledge this request. Any questions please contact me at 652-7369.

Donna M. Forhecz Secretary

Aurora Colden Fire District No 6

encl: Notice of Election

Donna M. Forheez

cc: Board of Commissioners

Webmaster

Tel: 716-652-1353 Fax 716-652-0111

NOTICE OF ANNUAL ELECTION

The Annual Election of the Aurora Colden Fire District No 6 will be held on December 12, 2017 at the West Falls Fire Hall, 1864 Davis Road, West Falls, New York, between the hours of 6:00 p.m. and 9:00 p.m.

To Be Elected

One Commissioner for a Five (5) Year term beginning January 1, 2018 and running through December 31, 2022.

One Commissioner for a one (1) Year term beginning January 1, 2018 and running through December 31, 2018.

By Order of the Fire Commissioners

Donna M. Forhecz

Donna M. Forhery

Secretary Aurora Colden Fire District #6